City of Mesquite, Texas



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-3	914	Version:	1	Name:	RFP 2019-033 - Loncy Leake Reno: Construction
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed
File created:	12/1	0/2018			In control:	City Council
On agenda:	12/2	/2019			Final action:	12/2/2019
Title:	RFP No. 2019-033 - Loncy Leake Ballfield Renovation: Construction. (Staff recommends all bids be rejected.)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Site plan					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion Result
12/2/2019	1	City Cou	ncil		Apj	proved Pass
RFP No. 2019-	033 -	Loncy Le	ake Ballfie	eld R	enovation: Con	struction.

(Staff recommends all bids be rejected.)

Name of Department

Parks and Recreation

Project/Budgeted Amount \$410,000.00

Sum of Bid/Bid Amount

\$569,185.53

Bid documents were broadcast through the BidSync electronic bidding system, posted on the City's website and advertised in the Daily Commercial Record newspaper. The project design included items to renovate the aging ballfield conditions, which include replacing wood pole lights, adding dugout covers, installing a scoreboard and historical features specific to the legacy of the field.

Four responses were received. All proposed prices exceeded the allocated budget for the project which was \$360,000.00 for construction.

Staff recommends rejecting the proposals and closing the current solicitation until additional funding is available.

Financial Implications

This project will be funded through the 4B Mesquite Quality of Life Corporation budget.

Recommended/Desired Action

Staff recommends all bids be rejected.

File #: 18-3914, Version: 1

Attachment(s) Site plan

Drafter Robert Blankenship

Head of Department Elizabeth Harrell